

## **NOTIFICATION**

No. Estt:I/SSRC/Tehsildar/2022-23/247/2-31 In pursuance of provisions contained in sub-rule (2) of rule 3 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Civil Servants (Appointment, Promotion and Transfer)Rules, 1989, the Revenue & Estate Department in consultation with the Establishment Department and the Finance Department is pleased to direct that in this Department Notification No. 32102/Admn:I/135/SSRC, dated 26.12.2008, the following further amendment shall be made, namely:

## **AMENDMENTS**

In the APPENDIX, against Serial No. 1, in Column No. 7, for clause (b), the following shall be substituted, namely;

"(b) fifty-five percent (55%) by promotion, on the basis of seniority-cumfitness, from amongst the holders of the posts of Naib Tehsildar,
District Revenue Accountant, District Kanungo, Sub-Registrar and Head
Vernacular Clerk (HVC) with at least three (03) years service as such:

Provided that official promoted from the cadre of Sub-Registrar, District Revenue Accountant and Head Vernacular Clerk shall undergo six (06) months Revenue & Settlement Training as per schedule of the Department.

Note: The Head Vernacular Clerk shall be placed at the bottom of existing joint seniority list of Naib Tehsildar, District Revenue Accountant, District Kanungo and Sub-Registrar,".

## Sd/-

Secretary to Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Revenue & Estate Department

## No. & Date Even.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the: -

- Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
   Chairman Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Dublis G
- Chairman Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Public Service Commission.
   Special Secretary (Regulation) Establisher (P)
- Special Secretary (Regulation) Establishment Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
   All Divisional Commissioners in Khyber Duby
- All Divisional Commissioners in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
   Additional Secretary (Reg. II) Establishment D
- Additional Secretary (Reg-II), Establishment Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
   Additional Secretary (Reg), Finance Danat
- Additional Secretary (Reg), Finance Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
   Additional Secretary Law Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- Additional Secretary, Law Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
   Director Land Records, Khyber Pakhtur Linux
- Director Land Records, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
   All Deputy Commissioners in Khyber Dubb
- 9. All Deputy Commissioners in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 10. Deputy Secretary (Policy), Establishment Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 11. Controller, Government Printing Press Peshawar with the request to publish the above notification in official gazette and supply hundred printed copies thereof to the undersigned for record.
- 12. SPS to Senior Member, Board of Revenue, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 13. PS to Member-III, Board of Revenue, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

Revenue, Revenue & Estate Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa